Product data sheet 6GK5324-4QG00-1AR2
Product-type designation SCALANCE XR324-4M POE
SCALANCE XR324-4M POE;
MANAGED IE SWITCH, 19" RACK;
POWER SUPPLY DC 24V;
PORTS FRONT SIDE;
8 X  10/100/1000MBIT/S FOR RJ45 PORTS ELECTRICAL
WITH POE;
8 X  10/100/1000MBIT/S FOR RJ45 PORTS ELECTRICAL
W/O POE;
4 X 10/100/1000MBIT/S  2-PORT MEDIA MODULES,
ELECTRICAL OR OPTICAL;
LED DIAGNOSIS;
FAULT SIGNAL CONTACT;
SELECT / SET BUTTON;
PROFINET IO DEVICE;
Transmission rate
Transfer rate / 1 10 Mbit/s
Transfer rate / 2 100 Mbit/s
Transfer rate / 3 1000 Mbit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical/optical connections / for network components or
terminal equipment / maximum
24
Number of electrical connections
• for network components and terminal equipment 16
• for Power-over-Ethernet / for network components or terminal
equipment
8
• for operator console 1
• for signaling contact 1
• for media module 4
• for power supply 1
• for redundant power supply 1
Design of electrical connection
• for network components and terminal equipment RJ45 port
• for Power-over-Ethernet / for network components or terminal
equipment
RJ45 port
• for operator console RJ11 port
6GK5324-4QG00-1AR2